

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8987/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CRLA No. 1528/2006

DINESH B.S.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 8229 of 2010

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 10/01/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Keshav Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kr. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. V. Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Giri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) no. 8987/2010

For the present, no bail.

SLP(Crl.) no. 8229/2010

So far as SLP(Crl.) no. 8229/2010 is concerned,
the order granting the petitioner exemption from
surrendering shall continue to be in operation for
another period of ten weeks. In the meanwhile, the
petitioner to produce latest medical certificate.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master Court Master