

0ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8987/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2009 in CRLA No. 1528/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DINESH B.S.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA  
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl.) NO. 8229 of 2010  
(With appln(s) for bail, permission to file additional documents and  
office report)

Date: 28/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (Crl.) No. 8987 of 2010

Leave granted.

SLP(Crl.) NO. 8229 of 2010

Leave granted.

Petitioner shall continue to have the benefit of the  
order of this Court granting the petitioner exemption from  
surrender until further orders.

(NIDHI CHUGH)  
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)  
Court Master