

\200

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NO. 15122/2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 851 OF 2011

DINESH B.S.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 24/08/2012 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

We are not inclined to grant bail at this stage.
Therefore, the criminal miscellaneous petition No. 15122 of 2012 is
dismissed at this stage.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

