

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 14418/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 851/2011

DINESH B.S.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 19/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Balaji Raghunathan, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit P. Angdi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to entertain this petition for early  
hearing.

Cr1.M.P. No. 14418 of 2016 is, accordingly, dismissed.

[VEENA KHERA]  
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.