

8ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 17355/2016 in Criminal Appeal 851/2011

DINESH B.S.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date : 15/11/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balaji Raghunathan, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Safiq Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in two weeks.

Let the learned standing counsel of the State of Karnatka be also served.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Mala Kumari Sharma )

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER