

**SECTION IIC
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLANT JURISDCITION**

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.17355 OF 2016

(Application for bail)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 851 OF 2011

DINESH B.S.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate for the Appellant has on 21.9.2016 filed application for bail which was listed before Hon'ble Court on 15.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Issue notice, returnable in two weeks.
Let the learned standing counsel of the
State of Karnataka be also served."**

It is submitted that notice returnable for 5th December 2016 has been issued to the sole respondent/state of Karnataka.Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of sole respondent/state of Karnataka

It is further submitted that Original Record from the High Court and Trial Court have been received.

It is submitted that an application for bail was again listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5.12.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"The applicant-appellant is granted two weeks'
time to bring on record the necessary papers
showing the surgery he has undergone and his
present medical condition.**

List the matter after two weeks."

It is submitted that pursuant to above order, the counsel for the appellant has on 16.12.2016 filed the documents.(copy of the documents is being circulated herewith.

The application for bail in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate
2. Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3