

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8 SECTION IIC  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. No. 17355/2016 in  
Criminal Appeal No. 851/2011  
DINESH B.S.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA  
(For bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Balaji Raghunathan, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.  
Mr. Shafiq Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Going by the peculiar facts of the case and, particularly, the medical conditions of the appellant, we are of the opinion that the appellant should be enlarged on bail by suspending the sentence till the disposal of this appeal subject to the condition that the appellant shall furnish a personal surety in the sum of Rs.20,000/- as well as two sureties of the like amount to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

The application stands disposed of accordingly.

(Nidhi Ahuja) (Mala Kumari Sharma)  
Court Master Court Master